

PO Box 36 • Boise ID 83722-0410 11321 W Chinden Blvd • Boise ID 83714-1021

April 30, 2024

Renda Loofbourrow Kamiah Fire District PO Box 712 Kamiah, ID 83536

Subject: Audit of the KAMIAH FIRE District

Dear Renda Loofbourrow:

The Idaho State Tax Commission has reviewed the documentation that was provided for an audit of the KAMIAH FIRE District. The Idaho State Tax Commission approves the map and legal description. This approval is limited to the acknowledgement that the map and legal description meets the requirements of Section 63-215 Idaho Code, and Idaho State Tax Commission Rule 225.

If you have any questions, or concerns, please feel free to contact us at (208) 334-7750.

Sincerely,

Geographic Information Systems Division Technical Support Bureau Idaho State Tax Commission Phone (208) 334-7750 Email gis@tax.idaho.gov

CC:

Kim Nuxoll, Idaho County Assessor Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County Clerk